



Bid Abstract

Project: **Pacifica Avenue Sidewalk - Inlet Drive to Mariner's Cove Drive**

County No.: **0662-6R4026-14**

Federal No. **SRTSL-5928(112)**

Bids Opened: **Tuesday, June 24, 2014**

DBE Goal: **20.68%**

Addendum: **No. 1, dated 6/9/2014**

No. 2, dated 6/19/2014

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder
Name of Bidder:	Hess Concrete Construction Company, Inc	Anvil Builders, Inc.
Business Address:	4484 Hess Drive American Canyon, CA 94503	1475 Donner Ave., 2cd FL San Francisco, CA 94124
Mailing Address:	same as above	same as above
Business Phone:	(707) 552-7931	(415) 285-5000
Fax No.:	(707) 552-3988	(415) 285-5005
Email Address:	LarryeHessconst.com	estimating@anvilbuilders.com
Contact:	Larry Hess	Forrest Towe

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
1	TOW VEHICLE	EA	3.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$125.00	\$375.00
2	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
5	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
6	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
7	TEMPORARY FENCE ESA	LF	80.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$800.00
8	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1.00	\$7,410.00	\$7,410.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
9	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
10	ROADWAY EXCAVATION (F)	CY	260.00	\$45.00	\$11,700.00	\$173.00	\$44,980.00	\$275.00	\$71,500.00
11	HYDROSEED	SF	1,850.00	\$0.20	\$370.00	\$1.00	\$1,850.00	\$1.00	\$1,850.00
12	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	TON	180.00	\$70.00	\$12,600.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$180.00	\$32,400.00
13	CRACK TREATMENT	LNMI	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
14	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (POLYMER MODIFIED)	TON	6.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,462.00	\$14,772.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
15	SLURRY SEAL (AGGREGATE TYPE II)	TON	40.00	\$400.00	\$16,000.00	\$232.00	\$9,280.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
16	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	120.00	\$155.00	\$18,600.00	\$179.00	\$21,480.00	\$220.00	\$26,400.00
17	PAVEMENT FAILURE REPAIR	SF	3,800.00	\$6.00	\$22,800.00	\$7.00	\$26,600.00	\$11.00	\$41,800.00
18	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE, TYPE D INLET)	EA	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,995.00	\$13,990.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00
19	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE, TYPE II MH)	EA	1.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
20	MINOR CONCRETE (ENDWALL)	LS	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
21	ROADSIDE SIGN (METAL POST)	EA	9.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$192.00	\$1,728.00	\$225.00	\$2,025.00
22	18" PLASTIC PIPE (HDPE)	LF	28.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$151.00	\$4,228.00	\$580.00	\$16,240.00
23	4" NON- PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	20.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$117.00	\$2,340.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
24	4" PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN	LF	70.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$42.00	\$2,940.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00
25	CLASS 2 PERMEABLE MATERIAL	LF	70.00	\$8.00	\$560.00	\$45.00	\$3,150.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00



Bid Abstract

Project: **Pacifica Avenue Sidewalk - Inlet Drive to Mariner's Cove Drive**

County No.: **0662-6R4026-14**

Federal No. **SRTSL-5928(112)**

Bids Opened: **Tuesday, June 24, 2014**

DBE Goal: **20.68%**

Addendum: **No. 1, dated 6/9/2014**

No. 2, dated 6/19/2014

	Lowest Bidder	2nd Bidder
Name of Bidder:	Hess Concrete Construction Company, Inc	Anvil Builders, Inc.
Business Address:	4484 Hess Drive American Canyon, CA 94503	1475 Donner Ave., 2cd FL San Francisco, CA 94124
Mailing Address:	same as above	same as above
Business Phone:	(707) 552-7931	(415) 285-5000
Fax No.:	(707) 552-3988	(415) 285-5005
Email Address:	LarryeHessconst.com	estimating@anvilbuilders.com
Contact:	Larry Hess	Forrest Towe

Item No.	Bid Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Lowest Bidder		2nd Bidder	
				Unit Cost	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount	Unit Bid	Amount
26	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 1, METHOD B)	CY	15.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$330.00	\$4,950.00	\$350.00	\$5,250.00
27	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B)	CY	55.00	\$130.00	\$7,150.00	\$228.00	\$12,540.00	\$200.00	\$11,000.00
28	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC	SY	280.00	\$10.00	\$2,800.00	\$5.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.00	\$1,680.00
29	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	LF	1,120.00	\$25.00	\$28,000.00	\$23.00	\$25,760.00	\$38.00	\$42,560.00
30	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SF	5,520.00	\$12.00	\$66,240.00	\$9.00	\$49,680.00	\$5.50	\$30,360.00
31	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SF	39.00	\$30.00	\$1,170.00	\$48.00	\$1,872.00	\$100.00	\$3,900.00
32	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)	LF	38.00	\$20.00	\$760.00	\$78.00	\$2,964.00	\$70.00	\$2,660.00
33	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 22)	LF	1,040.00	\$3.00	\$3,120.00	\$2.00	\$2,080.00	\$2.00	\$2,080.00
34	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 39)	LF	2,070.00	\$2.00	\$4,140.00	\$1.00	\$2,070.00	\$1.00	\$2,070.00
35	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (DETAIL 39A)	LF	40.00	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$0.55	\$22.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
36	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (12" WHITE)	LF	15.00	\$6.00	\$90.00	\$5.00	\$75.00	\$4.00	\$60.00
37	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (12" YELLOW)	LF	1,460.00	\$6.00	\$8,760.00	\$5.00	\$7,300.00	\$4.00	\$5,840.00
38	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SF	200.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00
					\$352,075.00		\$386,176.00		\$468,840.00